
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 05 August 2021

M M1/2/3 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TONNES OF ZIP Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R5, M 6M 5P 2M M2/2/1A. Bell 491440 11/0193

 2 SAMMY DOWNS Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R10, C 8C 2P 5P M2/1/2C. Williams 472084 22/0162

 3 TE AWA KISS Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R5, M 7M 8P 8P M2/2/1R. Polidano 492952 11/079

 4 SPRING BRIGADE Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R1, M 6M 5M 1P M3/1A. Bell 491233 13/0186

 5 PERFECT EVEREST Weighted points score DAP, 15/07/2021, R10, M 6M 4M 8P M3/1G. Eslick 490605 8/0127

 6 MIDNIGHT SAFARI 1 Weighted points score GBN, 20/04/2021, R5, Y 5Y 3Y 5Y M3/2D. Upward 488648 1/074
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 05 August 2021

P 4/5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOAZ Last start winner DAP, 29/07/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 7Y 4/1/2R. Brewer 529644 5/4226

 2 FERNANDO'S CHARM Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R10, P 5P 1P 4P 4/1/1R. Brewer 529649 6/5195

 3 REDSHIFT SEVEN Weighted points score BUL, 17/07/2021, R7, C 7C 7P 4C 4/1/1J. Little 522317 10/0183

 4 ZIPPING SIERRA Last start winner RIC, 01/08/2021, R12, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3A. Bell 534245 2/1207

 5 AT THE OFFICE Last start winner DAP, 29/07/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 6P 5/3C. Bell 534128 2/1167

 6 COCO BOOMER Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3E. Kitchen 529673 2/1219

 7 KALANY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R10, P 2P 2C 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 8/7202

 8 JERRA LEE Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 2P 5/1D. Smart 497760 4/3171

 9 WHAT ABOUT YOU 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3V. Spiteri 532526 2/1165

 10 HARLEY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4W. Sugars 528688 1/0132

 11 FAKE FAKE FAKE Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 29/07/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 3P 5/4C. Bell 532038 2/090

 12 SADIE BALE Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 5P 5/2S. Rhodes 498445 8/2171

 13 GOOD ODDS TIGER Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R6, P 6P 3P 3C 5/1A. Bell 531157 10/5170

 14 XAMIRA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R8, P 4P 4C 4P 5/2S. Rhodes 526887 5/2145

 15 KINKADE Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3J. Grech 526612 2/1141

 16 TIGGERLONG BLAZE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/07/2021, R1, P 7P 3P 7P 5/2M. Keys 501339 6/1129

 17 STILTON CORKY Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/6120

 18 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 6/4120

 19 VANNA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 508276 7/3117

 20 RILLA VENTURE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4J. Boersma 540867 1/0117

 21 MISS SHARPE Weighted points score DAP, 15/07/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4C. Williams 526986 1/0114

 22 MIGHTY MAHOMES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/3C. Galwey 499328 3/184

 23 ORDELIA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 6P 5/3S. Rhodes 529705 2/181

 24 MIDNIGHT SAFARI 2 Weighted points score GBN, 20/04/2021, R5, Y 5Y 3Y 5Y 5/4D. Upward 488648 1/074
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 05 August 2021

P 5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING SIERRA Last start winner RIC, 01/08/2021, R12, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3A. Bell 534245 2/1207

 2 AT THE OFFICE Last start winner DAP, 29/07/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 6P 5/3C. Bell 534128 2/1167

 3 COCO BOOMER Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3E. Kitchen 529673 2/1219

 4 KALANY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R10, P 2P 2C 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 8/7202

 5 JERRA LEE Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 2P 5/1D. Smart 497760 4/3171

 6 WHAT ABOUT YOU 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3V. Spiteri 532526 2/1165

 7 HARLEY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4W. Sugars 528688 1/0132

 8 FAKE FAKE FAKE Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 29/07/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 3P 5/4C. Bell 532038 2/090

 9 SADIE BALE Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 5P 5/2S. Rhodes 498445 8/2171

 10 GOOD ODDS TIGER Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R6, P 6P 3P 3C 5/1A. Bell 531157 10/5170

 11 XAMIRA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R8, P 4P 4C 4P 5/2S. Rhodes 526887 5/2145

 12 KINKADE Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3J. Grech 526612 2/1141

 13 TIGGERLONG BLAZE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/07/2021, R1, P 7P 3P 7P 5/2M. Keys 501339 6/1129

 14 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 6/4120

 15 STILTON CORKY Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/6120

 16 RILLA VENTURE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4J. Boersma 540867 1/0117

 17 VANNA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 508276 7/3117

 18 MISS SHARPE Weighted points score DAP, 15/07/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4C. Williams 526986 1/0114

 19 MIGHTY MAHOMES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/3C. Galwey 499328 3/184

 20 ORDELIA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 6P 5/3S. Rhodes 529705 2/181

 21 MIDNIGHT SAFARI 2 Weighted points score GBN, 20/04/2021, R5, Y 5Y 3Y 5Y 5/4D. Upward 488648 1/074
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 05 August 2021

P MDN 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HIT THE TON Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 15/07/2021, R1, P

LCN, 16/11/2020, R1

3P 4Y 2P M/1A. Grech 527756 0/0180

 2 SANGUINE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 31/07/2021, R3, Y 2Y M/1S. Pulbrook 546265 0/0134

 3 ZAVIOR BALE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/06/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 6P M/1C. Galwey 535611 0/0114

 4 MIDNIGHT STELLA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 17/07/2021, R1, P 7P 5P 2P M/1A. Bell 539941 0/076

 5 WINSTON BEAU Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 15/07/2021, R2, P 7P 4P 3P M/1P. Daly 530060 0/074

 6 RILLA SHADOW 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 15/07/2021, R2, P 7P 2P 6P M/1J. Boersma 540866 0/070

 7 EMPIRE ROLLS ON First start M/1R. Brewer 532629 0/00

 8 PLAY TIME First start M/1C. Bell 540244 0/00

 9 HIGHER PURPOSE First start M/1N. Brown 539011 0/00

 10 ROCK HAMMER First start M/1K. Perz 539190 0/00

 11 TRENAYR ROAD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 6Y M/1S. Gittoes 529783 0/070

 12 FAWN TIPSY Weighted points score DAP, 15/07/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 8P M/1C. Bell 531423 0/048

 13 SHE'LL DO ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 6P M/1B. Williamson 507678 0/044

 14 CHARGING TRACY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R1, P 6P 6P M/1G. Eslick 533354 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 05 August 2021

P 5 520 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FRENCH VANILLA Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 3P 5/4K. Sultana 538833 2/0210

 2 LOCHINVAR LONA Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4R. King 538621 1/0151

 3 GALLOPING RUN Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 6P 5/4R. Sultana 531725 1/0132

 4 BONITA Grade order Grade 5 6P 6C 2P 5/3J. Laverty 522501 2/1122

 5 RILLA VENTURE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 1P 5/4J. Boersma 540867 1/0117

 6 STAR FRUITS 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 1P 5/4C. Chappelow 536124 1/0106

 7 ALWAYS GOING Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 5P 5/4V. Spiteri 532534 1/0105

 8 CEDAR GIRL 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 4P 5/4A. Bell 526337 1/099

 9 NERO BALE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 6P 5/3C. Gatt 508625 2/178

 10 HAND BREAK Grade order Grade 5 5P 7Y 6Y 5/4E. Kitchen 522790 2/069

 11 SAFARI DREAMS Grade order Grade 5 8P 6Y 6Y 5/4D. Upward 488651 1/050
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 05 August 2021

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DRINK LONG NECKS Last start winner DAP, 29/07/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3M. Sultana 526969 6/1270

 2 SALLY'S REWARD Last start winner DAP, 29/07/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2V. Spiteri 532532 8/2138

 3 RITZA DONNA Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R4, P 2P 1C 3P 5/3M. Gatt 539123 3/2266

 4 SKEDADDLE JAMIE Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2K. Keys 533183 3/2225

 5 UNDER THE THUMB Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R7, P 2P 8C 3P 5/4D. Campbell 532803 6/0222

 6 IMPRESS PATCH Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 1P 5/1M. Sultana 533846 5/3201

 7 WE'RE ON LAD Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 5C 5/4S. Pulbrook 533376 4/0149

 8 RITZA DANIEL Dropping in grade BUL, 21/07/2021, R9, P 7C 2P 1C 5/1A. Bell 529687 12/3279

 9 START THE CLOCK Dropping in grade DAP, 29/07/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1R. Polidano 501368 5/481

 10 LUCKY ELEVEN Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R8, C 6C 3P 2C 5/3A. Bell 528173 6/2258

 11 HOT STREAK Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3R. Walter 531981 3/1199

 12 HUNTER KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 3C 5/4A. Bell 531299 5/0170

 13 MISS TOOTSIE RAE Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 5P 5/2D. Goodger 532808 3/2162

 14 COP MAGNET Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R5, C 3C 6P 6C 5/3A. Bell 532361 6/2157

 15 BONE COLLECTOR Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R6, P 8P 1P 5C 5/2C. Bell 529969 3/2150

 16 RILEY'S MARIAH 3 Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R5, P 4P 6C 6P 5/1A. Godden 508886 5/4133

 17 TIGGERLONG BLAZE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/07/2021, R1, P 7P 3P 7P 5/3M. Keys 501339 6/2129

 18 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 8C 5/3S. Pulbrook 533374 4/1120

 19 RILLA VENTURE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4J. Boersma 540867 1/0117

 20 STAR FRUITS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 1P 5/4C. Chappelow 536124 1/0106

 21 ALWAYS GOING Weighted points score DAP, 15/07/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4V. Spiteri 532534 1/0105

 22 TAKAHI NIPPER Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R5, P 7P 6P 3P 5/1J. Bertinato 499238 4/3102

 23 CEDAR GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4A. Bell 526337 1/099

 24 NERO BALE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R11, P 6P 5P 6P 5/3C. Gatt 508625 2/178

 25 SAFARI DREAMS Weighted points score BUL, 29/06/2021, R11, P 8P 6Y 6Y 5/4D. Upward 488651 1/050
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 05 August 2021

P MDN 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASIRAM Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R2, P 3P 3P M/1R. King 539381 0/0123

 2 GLITTERING VIVID Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 5P M/1C. Chappelow 536116 0/0118

 3 PAZIENZA Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R1, P 2P 7P M/1O. Langley 540438 0/088

 4 TRUE TREAT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/08/2021, R3, P

RIC, 14/07/2021, R1, P

2P 4P 2P M/1J. Marshall 542645 0/0120

 5 ROCKSTAR AUSTIN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 22/07/2021, R2, P 6P 3P 6P M/1C. Nutt 534267 0/0108

 6 MIDNIGHT STELLA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 17/07/2021, R1, P 7P 5P 2P M/1A. Bell 539941 0/076

 7 RILLA SHADOW 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 15/07/2021, R2, P 7P 2P 6P M/1J. Boersma 540866 0/070

 8 MY MATE KATE First start M/1N. Brown 544943 0/00

 9 ZIPPY FRUITS Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R2, P 4P 4P 4P M/1C. Chappelow 536125 0/082

 10 STILTON SAPPHIRE Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 7P M/1K. Rees 498944 0/048

 11 CHARGING TRACY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R1, P 6P 6P M/1G. Eslick 533354 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 05 August 2021

P NG1-4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ON THE ROCKS Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R7, C 3C 6C 1C 2/1/2D. Campbell 533706 17/6326

 2 ARCTIC KINGDOM Weighted points score GOS, 06/07/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 1P 3/1/1O. Langley 520017 13/5233

 3 LIGHT AND LILY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R5, P 2P 5C 6C 3/1/2J. Tweddle 533622 8/7176

 4 CAPE FERNANDO Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R10, C 4C 3C 7C 3/1/1S. Sultana 526456 10/4142

 5 XERRI Last start placegetter DAP, 15/07/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 7C 4/1/2W. Hunter 520937 7/5293

 6 EMMY'S SHARK Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R3, P 2P 7P 2P 4/1/2J. Maroun 532807 5/4138

 7 DANCE WITH IZZY Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R3, P 6P 6C 2C 4/1/1C. Bell 524973 5/4150
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 05 August 2021

P 2 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 IEISHA BALE Last start City winner DAP, 24/07/2021, R10, C 1C 7C 2P 2/1/2S. Rhodes 528163 9/8306

 2 GOOD ODDS REWARD Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R1, P 4P 1P 1P 2/1/1A. Bell 531163 13/12288
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 05 August 2021

P 3 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAC OLGA Last start winner DAP, 29/07/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 4C 3/1/2G. Eslick 528711 8/7199

 2 PRINCESS FORTY Weighted points score NOW, 12/07/2021, R6, P 4P 2P 1P 3/1/2S. Forner 536680 8/5243

 3 XARIA BALE Weighted points score GEL, 02/07/2021, R6 6P 6P 4P 3/1/2S. Rhodes 532334 8/581
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 05 August 2021

P 4 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRUNKEY ROSE Last start placegetter BUL, 28/07/2021, R7, P 2P 1C 4C 4/1/2L. Godden 520295 12/1300

 2 ESTHER'S DIVA Dropping in grade RIC, 26/03/2021, R8, P 3P 1C 4P 4/1/2S. Sultana 508563 17/2274
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 05 August 2021

P 5 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WICKED SPARTAN Last start winner DAP, 29/07/2021, R5, P 1P 2C 2C 5/1R. King 532466 7/3308

 2 LIGHT AND LILY 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R5, P 2P 5C 6C 5/4J. Tweddle 533622 8/0176

 3 TOPPER PHOENIX Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R5, P 5P 3C 8C 5/3F. Harris 492357 6/1211

 4 RILEY'S MARIAH 2 Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R5, P 4P 6C 6P 5/4A. Godden 508886 5/0133
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 05 August 2021

P 2 729 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOOK FANCY NANCY 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 28/07/2021, R7, P 5C 5P 6C 2/1/2D. Smith 500936 11/7208
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